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1 •. " DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS ... GAMBLING - MISLABELED BEER TAPS -
PRIOR RECORD - LICENSE SUSP~NDED 1110H 60 DAYS, LESS 5 FOH PLBA. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

. CLUB BENJ\fl.AH, INC. 
t/a CLUB BENMA.R 
461 Broadway 
Paterson, N. Jo 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consumption 
.License C-5, issued by the Board of. 
~lcoholic .Beverage Control for the 
City of Paterson. 

---------------------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

I 

George s. Grab9w, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-license~. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq., Appe.aring for Divlsion of Alc6holio 

·Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

· Defen.dant pleaded nolo contendere to the follow:tng ·charges: 

"1. On June 4, 9 and 12, 1959, you a.llowed,·permitted 
and suffered gambling in and upon your licensed 
premises, viz., the making and accepting of I horse race 
bets on June 9 and 12, 1959 and the maldng and 
accepting of bets on baseball games on all of' '1said 
days; in violation of Rule 7 of State Regulation 
Nag 200 ' 

"2 ~ On June 12, 1959, you allowed, perwi tted and suffere"d 
two taps on your licensed premises to be connected with 
barrels of malt alcoholic beverages which taps did not 
bear markers which truly indicated the names or brands 
of the manufacturers of such malt alcoholic· beverages 
in that while said taps bore Schaefer markers they were 
connected to barrels of Piel's beer; in violation of 
Rule 26 of State Regulation Noe. 20." 

A short time after the arrival of' two ABC agents in def'endant·'·s. 
licensed premises on·the afternoon of June 4, 1959, James Dodd (the 

.bartender) was heard talking to a patron about the odds to be giv~n 
·on a ·game .of baseball to be played that day. The agents observetj. 
the patron hand a check to the bartender who gave the patron ~i~l5 and 
then placed the check in his pooketo Immedie.tely thereafter the 
bartender turned the radio on a station broadcasting. the game .of 
baseb·a.11 in question. 'When a.11 patrons had le.ft defendant's establish-
~ment, the agents discussed the baseball game w~th the bartender;and 
also talked a.bout a horse race to be run that day. The bartender 
produced a daily newspaper and, after readJng the odds in the race, 
stated that he used to book horses but had~ceased doing so from'· 
about .three year~ ago. ,Shortly thereafter the agents.left the . 
premises. -

. On June 9., 1959,· at about 1:40 pcm., the two agents again 
visited the defendant's licensed premises and, after a discussiqn, 
wl th the aforesaid be.rtende.r co.nce.rning bets on a. baseball--,,grune and 
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.horse races· s~heduled to be run that ,afternoon, an agent, "at the 
suggest ion of the .bartender, handed him two bets on a. horse and the 
bartender gave the money .to a pat·ron who immediately went to t:tie· 
telephone booth. A short time thereafter one of the •gents:·~lkced 
a. bet with the bartender on the outcome of the baseball ganie w:P.ich 
had peen previou~ly discussed. ··· 0 

• 

. . At about 12: 45 p.m. on June 12, 1959., the agenta ~gain· returned 
to defendant's licensed premises and spoke to the same· bartender about 
the ~aseball game played the previous day, when the team s:e1e6lted. .. by 
the agent fl:ad lost.. IJ.1he agent who had placed tb.e horse race bet on 
June 9 told the bartender that the.horse had placed second and.the 
bartender put $6.50 on the bar in front of the agent. After• further 
discussion, the agent gave the bartender~ a ten-dollar bill (the 
serial number.of which had been previously recorded) as a bet:on the 
outcome of a baseball game. scheduled that day. - The. othera agent gave. 
the 9artender two .five-dollar bills (the. se:rial numbers· of Which had 
been.previously recorded) to.place on a horse to run that .day. 
Shortly therea.fte·r, another agent, by pre-arrangement, entered the . 
premises w.i th' a captain of the State Police and two detectives · · 
assigned tot he p·rosecutor' s office. · The captain advised· the bar­
tender the. reason for their presence and. asked him to empty his 
pockets.. Among the money deposited on the b&J'.'l by the bartender we're 

. the $10 and t~5· "marked" bills.. . , · 

An inspection of the premises disclosed tha·b two- beer t·ap·s 
did not truly set forth the brand of beer in the be:rrel.s to which 
the taps were connected. 

Defendant has a prior .adjudicated r,eco·rd. Effective June 3·, 
1946, its license was suspended by the then Deputy Commis·sforter for <,.. 

ten days for· a "front" charge •. Bulletin 709, Item 4. EJ'.ffecti ve . 
April 28, 1950, defendant's license was suspenqed .for twenty days 
by the th.e.p Director for an "hours" violation. Bul:letin 874,. Item. 9e 
Inasmuch as both of the aforesaid violations were di.s.similar .to· th,at 
now under consideration and occurred more than five year·s ago, they 
will not be considered in fixing the penalty herein . .- Howe~v·er, 
effeoti ve July 1, 1958, defendant 1 s lic:ense was su.spende:'.d- for· fifteen 
days .bY the local issuing authority for bookmaking. 

The minimum sus·pension of a lic·ense for' allowfng·, permi-tting 
and! suffering an unaggravated bookmaking violati.on. on st licensed 
premises, where the licensee or his. emplnyee is· involved,. is twe~ty­
fi ve days. Re Frega. & Camp bell, Bulletin 12-99·, Item 6.. The· minimum 
suspension- for improperly labeled beer taps .is ten .days. l!§l .S:t.ango,. 
Bulletin 1236, Item 6 .• , In view of the s·tmi.la:r·· vlol~tio:rf of book­
maldng occurring: within t·he past five:· years, I shall $,uspend 
defendant's. license for sixt,y days o Five days will be_ .. r.etnitted· for 

·the. plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension of fi:f.ty~·fiv-e days. 

· . Acc,ordingly, it is, on this 17th. day· of N'ov~imbe1'l, 195~f, 

ORDE'RED·
1 

that Plenary Rertail Consumpt:fon=. L~cens·e c:--s., . issued· 
by the Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control fo·r· the· Cl ty· of Paterson 

. to Club Benmar, Inc .• , t/a Club Benma.1'l, for pr.emise·s· .4.61 I-3~oadwa.y 1 

Paterson,. be and the same is her_eby suspended .for·. fi-.fty-five ( 55) 
days, commencing at 3 a.mo '11ues.day, November· 24, 195.9, .. and, · / 
te,rminat.ing at 3 a.m •. Monday., January 18, 1960 •. 

WILLIAM 'HOW:E. DAVIS· 
D:LHEC 'l;OR 
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~-·· DISCIPLINARY PHOCEEDINGS - IIOST1ES8ES .... PHIOH l;UJ]COHD - !JrcrnNSE AND 
SPECIAL PEHMrr SUSPENDED F10H 60 DAYS, LESS 5 Fon PLEA. 

In the ~Tatter of Disciplinary 
ProceedinBs against 

JOHN CASAMASSIMO 
701 Paterson Plank Road 
Union City, N. J~, 

Holder of P.lenary Retail Consumption 
License 0-82, issued by the Board of 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
C onuui s sioners of ·bhe C 1 ty o.f Union C tty. 

---------------"-------M~-------------~----) In the Matter of Disd.plina.ry , 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND OfIDI!:R 

Proceedings against ) 

JOHN CASAMASSIMO 
701 Paterson Plank Road 
Union City, N. J •. 

Holder of Special Pennit E-No. 208, 
issued by tha Director of the 
Division of Alcoholic Bevera~e 
Control. 

-------------~-----------------------------

) 

) 

) 

) 

Leo J. Berg, Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee. 
Edward F,. Ambrose, Esq., Appearing for Div:ision of- Alcoholic 

Bevera~e Control. 

BY 1rHF.1 DIRl-!JCTOR: 

Defendant pleaded~ vult~to the following charge: 

11 0n September 25, 26 and October 3, 1959, you allowed, 
permitted and suffered Val Venise, Gloria Ann Whelan 
and Marie Stevens, females employed on your licensed 

_premises to accept beverag~s at the expense of or as 
a gift from customers and patrons; in violation of 
Rule 22 of State Regulation No. 20"1t 

,. \ ' I 

·· ABC agents visited defendant's premises on the evening of 
September 25, 1959, and left the pr-emise s· at about 12·: 35 the following 

. morning, without identifying themselves. Dur:tng-;·~tJhis visit the agents 
observed unidentified male· patrons purchasing drinks' for Linda ~nd 
Gloria, who had been introduced by two male musicians who accompa·nied 
them as they sang various songs during the evening. 

·The same agents again visited defendant's premises on the· 
early morning of October 3, 1959e ·Mario Casamassimo_ (hereafter· 
Ma.rio), so;n of the licensee, and Gus Karras were :tending bar.. Tnree 
female vocalists, afterwards identified as Gloria Whelan, Marie. 
Stevens and Sylvia Valeriano, took turns singing and, when.not on 
the stage 1 aat at the bare rrhe agents I ·reports disclose that. tlaey 
observed Gloria drinking with ~ male patron; that,- after this patron 
left the premises, the agents requested.Gus Karras to· serve a di"ink 
to Gloria. at their expense,. but that the bartender replied "I don't 
think she c~m drlnk wl tp you" and· tha.t thereafter Gloria consumed 
several drinks purchased by another male patron. The.agents' i1 · 

reports disclose that they spoke to Marie and offered to buy·her a 
drink but that she replied 11 I •.11 ··see what I can do" and that th~re­
after she drank four vodkas which were purchased for her by anotht-)r 
male patron. The agents• reports further disclose that at one ~ime 
du.ring tho evenine; Mario 'motioned to Sylvia to join a male patr9n 
who was seated o.t another por1tion of the ·bar and, when she did this, 

rr 
.: 

·! 
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1 ' 

r: · 1n rr·1:1: ·'1(·"J}ff1 i ·~·J Y'j .. . J ,, ,} •' __ .. 1~ ... J." ( 

. . ·. : ·. l,, i .. ··r 
MaPio- in-t1?otlu~e·pi her._· to ·tho pat.r•oTl: _lb quo·n t~ton u.nd ·thn:n Jolnl):a: tthcm ih 
.thro.& 0-:f tho;. :f°iVO .round~. Of dt•·lnfrn Wh:tch WOP.e· JHll•chnn.od h~·f' this male /. 
p~t1•on .for- ~~in.rn-o~lr ru:tdl Sylvia_ .. r.L'ho~ Rp.,ents ldontd.f.lod thontso1-V€Hl at 
2·::40 n\.:ma ttfld M~rio thon sul(l tb: tho: nBent~s 1t_I told th.om tlfo:y .. 0.nn 
o:r\!ly drink ~th; people they know, thelP frlertEkl t\nd people , ... that come 
ln to ~e.e; t·he·m•·'" · · - " · .' '"' v·' ·" 

. ; - . ). ~ 

D&fe·pdanj; ·na~i: ·a .. ·p·rio:r· ~e.eordl.. Effective January 2·[)~~-;:"±9~ 9,: his 
lleena1e' ~as.:. sus.pe·n:cle.di by me- · fq1-t. .flft.oe,n days-. for o: 1 ·1;ho~3;tr:rns 1•·iv.folation •. 
Bu11~t1n 12:?61 j._ ·ft(nn· ~·· E'f'fEi1q-1t,ivs Augus;t 5-,, -.1~9!S~l,. ·his· l:t.cens-e':·:was 
s·u~~p·ehded _ l:ij. me-· .ror" thlrty-._fl\re days fo1" a simllar violat~~ons' Bulletin 

. u.~-~E>.,. Iteni .. ~., .·In! att.'.c-rnsp:t:ed· -lmi:l~t:tgat.i.CH'b tho· attoii,,ney for deJ'er_trdp:nt 
a.lleg~.s: that. t.ho l!cen.t:-rec was uri0der' tho· lrr1prcs·3fon that no·· v:l.01latio·n 
was :tnvo'l_v:6d whero :i.~t:ttrn·µte 'f:rfe,n«:ls .of t.ho t>nnnle· ent~o·r~alnet~r~ ·pm.• ..... 
c,h~se 'be:vernge$ ·for·: t.htl'rn~ He']?O;P·ts' ·of invesd:;.:tc~at..to·n ~.te·em to indicate 
1;'h~t' t:he pat.rons l.n ques.t;.ion. wore noit l:l'lnt11rtatf.C" .C-:t·-lends.'" of the 
e.nterta:itl~.u;.s. It ls t;rue._ t.Jm~.t in the· two\ ~')l}?(~:v:tous C9;Se~l ABC agents 
{Jurchas;aef some of" the: -dlrlnlts and thtlt. tJlta.y rnl!rc·has-o--d no d'r·fnks in this­
oase,• - HcNite"\fen~·. Ru~-e'.)12' o:f 8.t.adt.e: He·gnilat.:Jl.mn· No\~- 20· ·e·Jia,arly _ prohi bi t·s 
a licensee :C'ro111 pe~ltt-~ng m1'Y r·emal.e· emp].o;:ye~' .. to- ac·eep·t. any foo·d or 
be,ye rtlige: J> , ti.tl.CObol:l C OP : ~ t.l)e· PWf Se J• . at. the. €1.Jf(JP'B'nS'0° ©1f.' OP a S 0: gift 
f'ro.m any· -e,usto1n:e:r or 'pat,z-'on., : Unde;1"· ·all t-Jlll.:r. cdl:Fe·ums·,tances:, I shall· 
su:sp-E3:nd ·def'e:nd.ant.ts; .. ·.11¢.f!)~Se• fnr s:lixty dai:1;s:., P·iVie' da-ys· W:ill be remit.;.. 
te:d. f'or ~h;e. plea.,,· )leavfn[;; a ne:t. 8'tts;IHJ1;i\s.ion 01f_ flr.·ty-f ivE>' d.ays·. I shalt 
14.s.o' suspend -def.'e'ndiaimt,tis;_ ~rp:ee:':tia]L' p.e-rmd£.t. f'h1!" fl\.t"ty ... ·fl ye. days. 

Aecording:ty., :fi._t; l:!J;',. .. O;n . t~.b:li s~ l 9rf.;h. daw . of" Nbvembe:r-,, l 9;5-9·, 

O>tUJRRTID that."P:l.ri.nary. Hd,ta:fi.1 G0,1J:s~1m.;p·,t.·.·iiq·111 . ]. .. :tee·t:tn:e. 0·.:..02,. issued 
b:Y t.'ha; }3'.(;)aird o).r· Gt)i~ s;t-it o-ne-r·ff rs)1f: the! r:J::Ji t;.y e!J:lf 1ihnd1 o-t11 Gt ty to J·nhn : 
G'fil:.S'0:n1t\$!$;lao- ~ t'Ol?' JH?;e·mr:ll. sie·s.- '1'0;]. : PBJt.e'i'>~~'Hlli l?']ank H:01tH:l,, Un:t on.: city, be 
and ,f;;fuie: siante i.s he:re;by ~~n.tspe·ndie:d .f:c»F. f':lLFty--f]vwr ((5-b} d_;ay,_a:,. com-
mfh)nc inllL: at: 3 a .mt. Pr! dru,1; .. Nlov e-itt:lb:e·r· 2'7! ,, . ] 9i5;9) ,, &tHf t,e :rm.f na:t :t nr. at 3 a. m • .._) . . . .'tl' ,,. . . __, 

T,1t1'.Ur./.l:daJi ,l _" J~F'J 21.., l, ~!(5:,o;. tH:i:tl~. ~.t. · :fin• r·uFt-he•r' _ · _ 
. . 

Q}RJD.~RJB-]l; tbfllit; a:a::trai~d\ant~i" St S.p:ee:.:11~1 F·e::it11nd~ t .. Jg,-rmch- 2'0HJ, i s:sued by -
t·he; Dilre~t-©1F' of' "the: Dlvrf.sdion o·f.'. Jt]c:©:1t@;:\i]e: _r}(i)·:V.:e'.l?U\p:;e:· c:~n:i.tro]l _,,. s-hall 
l;i~ - S.U.S:p.ertdi9di° f'·0:F1 f·f.:ftt;J;_:f:tiVJe: n;;15,~_) (fl)m;jg~.t> ~;1.hi~~!'lik fHi~:·l~N:t]ti:y; sh&l] l~n. COil­
~'.~rF&l.flJ.t;Jly,i ~1.t.fui. t.he -Fl!f.'01res-0!1i dl Si"lrus;pe:nsidfom~ ©1f· cdita~f einrdJm:n4; '1 s~ 1 :t e ens e e 

. : ~ i ~· 

·, ·1 

. :..i. 

WOiilLJLl&M'. Hl0JJV,'f~; ])J\:\tJI8~ . 
1);] HE(fJ;r.12@.H.; 



PAGE 5. 

3o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINrGS - GAMBLING - LIOFJNS.1£ SUSPENDED' F10H 25 
DAYS,° LESS ·5 FOR PLEA,. 

InJthe Matter o.f Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PAUL EGRESI & MA.RY EGRESI 
t/a. THE GARDEN SPOT 
647 Somerset Street~ 
Frankli??- Township ·(Somerset Co~) 
PO New B~unswick, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 
Holders of Plena1~ Retail Consurription 
License C-6, issued by the Township ) 
Committee of the Township of Franklin 
(Somerset County)(# . ) 

-------~-----------------------~---------

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Ge za Stamberger, Jr0, Esqo, At.torney for Defendant .. ·lli.censees. 
Edward .F !\<. A.mbro se, Esqlil ,. Appearing fo1 ... the Division :bf· Alcoholic 

Beverage· Control~ 

BY THE DIEECTOR: 

Defendants pleaded ~ vult to the following ·charge: 

"On. August 25, 26 and. 27, 1959, you allowed, I· 
permitted and suffered gambling, vtz. 1 the. : 
making and accepting of horse race bets, in 
and upon your licensed premises; in violation 
of Rule ·7 of State Regulation No., 20." 

On August 25- and 26, 1959, an ABC ag19nt ar·ter observing that 
bookmaking act:i.vi ties were taking place on defendants' licensed 

·premises, placed bets on horses wi·bh Uimmy (Alexander [van) who was 
tending bar. 

On August 27, 1S59, the same agent who had been in ·ithe 
defendants' es·ba.bllshment on pr•evious occasions and another agent 
who accompanied him on the present ocoasi9n, placed bets with Jimmy 
on horses to run that day. ' 1l1hereafter, by pt'learrangement, the ·. 
prosecutor of Some r's et County and members of hls staff, the Chief of 
Pdlice of Fi~anklin '11owr:i.ship and two ABO agents came into the premises 
and after making known. their ident:i. ties, asked Jimmy to empty his 
pockets. .on his person were found the money he had accepted :fl.:t'om the 

· a.gents and· the betting slips o Paul, Egressi,.. co .... licensee 1 ad.mi tted 
in a signed statement that he was awa1-le ·that\ be-ts on horses were 
being accepted on the licensed premises. 

'Defendants' attorney in a:t;tempted mitigation of penalty con­
tends that Jinmty was not aotua.lly an employee but volunteered to help 
dUl:-:iing lunch hou1., wi thou ti receiving compens~tion. · When a lioens·ee ·· 
utilizes the sex~vice of any .one on the liceni3ed premises, the fact he 
receives no compens.ation or salary :ts immate:rial. He William. Street'. 
Bar & Grill, Inc., Bulletin 466.si Item 8; Krav·is v. Hoek, 137 -N.J:.L., 
252 (Bulletin 808, Item 6)0 

Defendants have no prior adjudicated recordo '11he minimum 
penalty imposed· for a violation of this n~ture, whe1"Je the licensee 
or, his employees are involved, is a suspension of the l:t,oense for 
twenty-five dayso Re Titone, BUlletin 1293, Item 2. I shall 
suspend defendants' license for twenty-five days, less.five days• 
ivemission for the plea entered herein, leaving a net suspension .of 
twenty· days. 
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Accordingly, it is, 6n this 19th Day o:tJ November 1959 ;' 
. . ' .. . .,. (. ~ 

'~ ':. : 

.. OFmERED that Plenary Retail Consumption License 0-6, is~.s.ued 
by the Township Cammi ttee of the Townshi,P of Franklin (Somerset' 
County) to Paul Egresi & Mary Egresi, t/a The Garden Spot, for 
premises 947 Somerset Street, Franklin Tovmship (Somerset Coilnty), 
·be and the same .. is _hereby suspended for twenty (20) days, co~enoing 
at ~:00 a.m., Friday, November 27, 1959 and terminating at 2:00 a.m., 
Thursd~y, December 17, 1959e '_,_ 

WILIJIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIHECTOH 

-; ' 

4 •. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - FALSE ANSWEH8 IN APPLICATION --FRONT -
PRIOR REC01ID - LICENSE SUSPBNDED FOH BAIANCE OF' r.I.1EJ:11Vl WITII LEAVE 
TO APPLY 'I10 LIFT SUSPl.GNSION AI~1TEH 20 DAYS IF UNLAiNFUL SI'l1UATION 
CORRECTED. 

·In the Matter of· Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

SHACKAMAXON COUNTRY CLUB 
Shackamaxon Drive 
Scotch Plains, N. J. 

Holder of Club License CB-2 -(for the 
1958-59 and 1959-60 licensing years), 
iss~ed. by the Tovmship Conunittee of the 
Township of Scotch Plains. 
-----~-----------~--~~--------------~~-~--

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Green and Yanoff, Esqs., by H. Kermit Green,_ Esq., Attorneys· 
for Defendant-licensee. 

Davis s. Piltzer, Esq., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 
,Beverage Control. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The Hear~r has filed the following ~eport herei~: 

"The foll·owing charges were preferred against the defendant:· 

111 •. In your application dated June 2~ .1958, filed 
with the Township Committee of Scoteh Plains, 
upon which you obtained your current club 
license, you falsely stated 111 No" ·in answer to 
Questi.ori 29, which asks: "Has any individual, 
partnership, corporation or asso·ciation, other 
than the applicant, any inte1,,est, directly or · 
indirectly, in ~he license applied for or in · 
the business to be conducted under said license?",, -
whereas in hruth and fact New Shacka.maxon,, Inc._,. 
a New Jersey corporation, had such an interest . 
in. that it exercised all the rights a.nd privil~ges 
of your license, received all the proc~~ds from 
the sale of ,alcoholic beverages under :S~id 
lie ense and was the re al and bene fic,ial owner 
of the lie ensed business; sai·d false ·statement 
being in violation of H.S. 33:.1-25. 

t 2. From the month of January, 1957, until 'l.ihe p1'Jesent 
date, you knowingly aid'ed and a.betted New . .. . 
Shackamaxon, Inc., a New J'ersey coPporati.on,. to. 
exercise, cont1.,ary to R.S .- 33: 1-26, 'the rights and 
privileges of your su.cce ss:t ve club licenses; in . 
violation of R.S. 33:1-52. 
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'3• I~ your aforesaid application, 7ou falsely state~ 
"Yes" in answer to Q,µestion 20, which asks: 91 Ha.s 
the club been in exclusive continuous possession 
and use of the club quartex·s for at least· three (3) 
years inunediately p11 ior to ~his application?"; where• 
as in truth and fact you had not been in exclusive 
continuous possession and use of club quarters since 
the month of January, 1957; said false statement 
being in violation of R.s. 33:1-25. 

'4 •. In you~ &foresaid application, you falsely stated 
· "Kimber Associate" in answer to Q,uestion · 5(a.), v.hich 

asks: "Does applicant own premises to be licensed? 
(a) If not, give the name· and add:ress of owner", 
whereas in truth and fact the owner of the licensed 
premises was Associated Country Clubs, a limited 
partnership; in violation of R.S. 33:1-25.' 

"Defendant pleaded non vult to Charges 1, 2 and 4 and not 
guilty to. Charge 3e - -

."The defendant (hereinafter referred to as the club) was also· 
served with an order to show cause why i ti3 liquor license should not. 
be cancelled because the club ha·d riot been ln exclusive ,continuous , . · 
possession and use of a clubhouse or club quarters for at· least three·. 
·years prio·r to the submission of its applica.t:lon for the 1958-59 1. '. 

licensing period (Hule 4 of State Regulation No. 7). -

"It appears from· the record herJein tha.t the licensed P,:r.emisea 
·.and the adjacent grounds are owned by Associated Country Club~, which 
had leased the buildings and e;rounds to John Handwerg, Inc. The 
latter, by written agreement, sublet the einti.re premises to New 
Shackamax.on, Inc~ 'bhereina.fter referared to as management). It is 
contended on behalf. of the club that there was.a verbal agreement 
with management whereby the members of the c:lub would pay dues 
directly t;o management and the members would then have control and 
use of the buildings and adjac.ent grounds; that management would 
operate the bar py virtue of the club 1.icense and also the restaurant 
and 'could retain ··'a.11 receipts derived from the licensed pusiness for.· 
its sole use; that management would keep the buildings and grounds · 
·in proper condition so that the faoili ties thereof _could be used by 
the club. l. 

11 The president of the club testified that the management 
was permitted to rent the .premises to outsiders for social f'unctions· 
with the approval of the Board of Govarpors of nhe club. In the · 
written applioe:tion form for membership) in the club there was a 
9ondi tion that the application i~ subject to review by the .membership. 
committee and the management reserved. the right to approve-or reject 
the application and return· tL?.e deposit·. 

!J 
,- 11 It is. apparent tllia.t· the n~eth6d of 'operation of the defendant 

) club does not meet the requirements· of the Alcoholic Beverage Law 
and Division regulations relating to club licenses. There is no 
denying that management ·(with tp.e apparent acquiescence of ·the 
defendant's officers) exercises an unusual measure of supervision 
over the clubo. Neither is there any dispute that defendant actually 
tfarmed out• its license during the time ln question •. The plea of, 
non vult on the part· of the c.lub to such charge virtually conceded 
.fhistObe.

1 

so. ~·ne Di vision, . in ~!m~lar situations, has ruled·, that 
were not a clu.b a }:)ona fide organization and free from i.ntent to 
circumvent the ,Alcoholic Bevera.rn~ Law,, a revocation of the license 
might well be wa.rranted. He Mofganville Independent Club, BulletiR 
1199, (Item 1. i' 
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. ."The question of exclusive, continuous possession of the·· club 
p:remises by the club appears to be a most serious problem-to determine. 
The officers of the club at the. hear·ing contended that the c·lub holds 
its regular.meeting at the premises and has the exclusive right to the 

. use -of the ' .. premises and grounds .and it was obligatory for management · 
. to obtain the club's permission before any. perso'n or group .. of pers~n's. 

', migl).t use" the facilities. This fact, however, ·-is contradicted by 
· the stat·~ments given by stnne of the off1.cers to ABC agents during the 
investigation. · Thus, accepting the sta1~ements given during the course. 
of.'·the investigation, it might readily appear that under the arrange­
ments, the. defendant relinquish~d its right to posse·ssion to _the_ club 
quarte·:rs. Oh the o.ther hand; giving equal weight to the testimony 
.of ~efendant 'ts officers·, it would .appear that the club h13:d hot lost . 
the. ·.righ.t to possession of the lilicensed premises. Where the. evidence_ 
is in equipoise or, as here, there is· a doubt as to the· side on which 
the evidence p_reponderates ,-.. the J:)ivision.; hatriI:).g t·he·, bU:t'den o_f pro,of; .. · 
must .sustain that burden. I find that ·the Di vision ,has not . sufficiently 
.establishe.d its case that the club is not in exclus:t-Ve· continuous · 
P.oss~.ss~ip~ of .a ·club headquarters. Although.I have :fo~d in ravor or 
the club on· .. this close issue, it should not be construed as ·Ein approval 

· or the -existing ·agreement between the club. and martag~ment:. · It ·might 
. be well t}+a~ the club*s position as to its tenancy be ~trertgtheried 
. forthwf th. . · . . . . · · · · ~ . · . 

• ' - ' - • 1 
. I 

. · '1! recommend. that· the. order to show cause ent1ered herein be 
-discharged a..nd_ .that. Charge· 3 ·alleging false ·Statements. in the 
applicat:Lort .P.ertaining_ .:to· the· exclusive possession requirement. be 
.dismi.ssed •... It is ru.~th(3·r recommended, that adequate proof be submitted 
that .a;I.l ·n~cessa!'y s.teps have been taken and accomplisl1ed. to operate 
the cltib .in such .a manne.r as to be completely compatible with, the· 
Spirit ,as '.Well as.With the letter Of the la vie . . . . . 

. . . .· I . , . 
. .. . 11 Defendant has a· prior adjudicated _record. ·Effective October 
3,1~ 1~56 the club license was suspend·ed by the Dir.ectoia for twenty 
days·' .flbiV sale._,Qf .. al6oholic· .. b~v:erages to non-members and for hindering 
an investiga.tion. Re Shackamaxon ·Country: Club, Bullet:tn. 1143, ·Items: · 
3 a:nd .a. ·It is .recommended that on ·charges l,· 2 and 4,. defendant•.s · < 

· li.cense ·be sµ_apend~d. for .twenty days {Cf. Re Morgan.vill~ .Independent 
Club,. supr_s.), plus ·five days for the dissimilar violation .which occurred 
during ·the p-a~t"· five yea.rs, and that five days be remitted for the . 

. plea entered ~o said charges_, leaving a net ,suspension of twenty days·. · 

. "The unlawt'ul Situation ·cbntinue~ to. exi·st· •. ' In·,:-view' 'or .. this~ 
it is recommended that defendant•.s license be suspended for the 
.balance of its :term and, if the illegal situation is co:rrected,. 
·derendarit be permitted to make application to the Director to lirt 
such suspension, but not until twent·y days have ··elapsed from the 
·effective. date' thereof·". . , . 

Written exceptions· an<; argument thereon to the Hearer's Report, . 
. ·wherein h~ recommended dismissal of Charge ·3. and discharge of th~ 
order to show cause entered· herein,- were .. filed w~_th me by the· attorn,ey 
appearing fe>r the ·Division within the time limited by Rule e of ·State 

.Regulation No •. ·16_ •. · · · · 
. .. . " . t . . . . . . 

· Having car~fully conside1?ed the entire record, including the 
transcript o.f the· testimony, the. Hearer* s Report and the exceptions 

_ and ·argument filed: herein, I concur· in the. ·Hearer's findings and · 
conclusions and adopt his recommendations. · 

Since it appears.that th~·unlawful opena'tion of tJ;ie licensed 
business continues to exist., I have no alternative except to suspend 
the -license f.or. the. balance. of ·its term. Under the circumstances · 
of _this case, leave will be gi.ven to· defendant to file wi~h ·n1e a 
peti tlon to lift ·the ·suspension herein. imposed after the expi1?ation 

·of twenty days. from the effectiv.e date>hereo:f.' •. I~ a petit;on is· 
~ ,;:. , .;. 
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filed, the defendant must satisfy me ·bhat the unlawful si·buatlon 
has been corrected. The rule to show cause ~1y the license 
should no'l1 be cancelled is dismissed. 

AC?cordingly, it is, on this 18th day of November 1969, 

ORDERED that Club Lic.ense CB-2, issued by the Township 
Cormnittee of the Township of Scotch Plains for the current licensing 
period to Shackamaxon Country Club, for premises on Shackamaxon Drive, 
Scot~h Plains, ·be and the same is hereby suspended for the balance . 
of its teri:n, expi:i:-ing June 30, 1960,, effective at 2:00 a.m., Tuesday, 
December 1, 1959, with leave to file a petition to lift such suspension 
as aforesaid; and it is further 

O~ERED that the rule· to show causf~ why :t.he licen·se should 
not be cancelled be and the same is hereby dismissed. 

WILLIAM HOWE .DAVIS 
DIRECTOR 

5. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS ~ SUSPENSION LIPTED ON S DIFl~ERENT 
DA1.1ES "" LEAVE TO APPLY . '1'0 LIIrT SUSPB1NSI ON AI.f!TJ3JR 28 DAYS (INSTEAD 
OF1 20) IF UNLAV\f.t~UL SITUATI.ON COHRECTlll:O, 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

SHACKAMAXON COUNTRY CLUB 
Slia5krunaxan D~ive 
Sti6tdh P1Airti, N. J. 

) 

) 

) 

·Holder of Club License CB-2 (for the 
1958-59 and 1959-60 licensing years),. ) 
issued by the Township Conunittee of 
the Township of Scotch Plains. ) 

Green and Yanoff, Esqs., Attorneys for Petitioner. 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

ON PETITION 
ORDER 

An order having been entered on November 18, 1959, suspending 
defendant's license for the balance of its ·berm, ei'fec~ive at 2 · a.m. 
Tuesday, December l, 1959; and 

A petition having been filed herein requesting a postponement 
.'of the effective date of st;d.d suspension because., priol" to. entry of 
said orde1", social affairs involving members c>f the public had be~~.n 
sc.heduled to be held at defendant's premises on December 4, 5, ll~ 
12, 18, 10,··23 and 31, 1959; and 

It appearing to my satisfaction· that nu:m.erous innocent pers·ons 
would be unnecessarily inconvenienced by the suspension covering· the 
eight -above listed dates, and ·bhe:b this may be preven·ted by exempting · 
these dates from the suspension order and adding eight days to the 
orig.inal minimum suspension period 111 lieu thereof, 

It is, on the 1st day of December 1959, 

ORDERED that the suspension hereinbefore imposed for tha 
balance of the current term of the lic~nse conunence as scheduled, 
but that it shail not apply to December 4, 5, 11, 12, 18, 19, 23 
and 31~ 1959, fro~ 2:00 aom9 of each such respective dat~ to 2:00 
a.m. of each respective succeedine; da:te except JanuaI'Y 1, 1960, 
which. shall extend to 5:00 a"mo; and 
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IT IS li1UWI1IIl.ER OHDEfHED that defendnnt ls gi von le ave to file 
at any time R peti.tion to lift the suspension after 2:00 a.m. 
Tuesday, December 29, 1959, subject to the terms of the original· 
order. · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIRECTOR . 

6. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - .SALE 110 MINOR - MITIGA'l1ING CIRCUMSTANCES .­
LICENSE SUSPENDED-FOR 10 DAYS4 

In the· Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against · 

HAPPY HOUR INN (A Corp.) 
t/a HAPPY HOUR INN 
12 - 4th Avenue 
Long Branch, N~ JQ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

Holder ··of Plenary Retail Consumption ) 
License C•5, issued by the Board of 
Connniss.ioners or· the City of Long ) 
Branch.- · 

--------------------------------------t 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

George s. Skokos, Esq.l, Attorney for Defend.ant-licensee. 
Edward F. Ambrose, Esq.,, Appeaping for Divi,13ion of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control~ 

BY -THE DIRECTOR: 

'The Hearer has filed the following Report herein: 

"Defendant pleaded not guilty to the .f'ollowing charge: 

'On June 20, 1959, you sold, served and delivered.and 
allowed, permitted and s.uffered the sale, service and 
deli very of alcoholic beverages, diredtly or i.n­
directly, to a person under the age o.f twenty ... one 
(21) years, viz,q Howard ---, age 19, anci allowed, 
permi tte·a and suf.fered the consurnpti·on of alcoholic 
beverages by s-uch person in and upon your licensed. 
premises; in violation of Rule 1 of State Regulation 
No. 200 w 

"At the hearing held herein Howard -·-- te;stified that he was 
born on December 5, 1939, and hence, was nineteen ,,-years of age on 
June 20, 1959. .He testified that during the early morning hours 
of June 20, 1959, he and two other soldiers thell' stationed at· Fort 
Monmouth drove to the vicinity of defendant's premises .and at about 
2 a.m. parked down the street; that he alon~ e:ntered the premises, 
went ·to the bar and asked Carl Olsen, Jr. (a' bartender) for three 
beers; that, .after the· bartender had opened three bottles or· beer 
and placed the bottles and three glasses on the bar, he poured beer 
in a glass and drank some of it; that he picked up the three bottles, 
left the premises and returned to the ear where the bottles were 
taken from him by the bartender and 019. rence F. Montgomery who 
had run after him. 

"Howard .;. __ also testified that, be',fore serving the beer,, 
the bartender had questioned him as to his age; th~t he told the 
ba-rtender he v:as twenty-four. and showed the bartender an Army 
Identification Card which belonged to another soldie1-a and which 
indicated that the holder' thereof was twenty-four yea.rs of ageo 
He denied that he signed any written representation that he was 
twenty-one years of age or over., One of the soldiers who had been 
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/l.,iding in the car with Howa.r•d testified ·bho.. t ho saw him enter the 
', preml se s. 

"on behalf of. defendan·b~· Clarence F. Montgomery, a police 
.officer of the City of Long B:t1anclf, testified that he was in 
·defendant·t s premises and saw HowRrd show a card to Olsen; that he 
saw Howard leaving the .Premises with the bottles and tha~ he and 
others ran out after him and took the bottles away from him. Joseph 
DeVito te~tified that he and Olsen we~e tending bar; that Olsen 
~ookeld .at the identii'ication ca.rd and then placed three bottles of 
be·er and. tl+ree glasses on the bar.· . Oa.rl Olsen, Jr.,_ testified· that . 
he .looked ·a.t tb.e. iderttlficati6n card which Howard handed to him:; ·that 

. he opened .three bottl.es of beer ·and plaped the bottles with ·three 
glas·se·s on the par;. that Howard, poured rrnine beer out of one· bottle . 

. into a glass; tha. t th~re~fter Howard pickE;d up the j three bottles 
9.?fd rari f:r'Oni the prem~sesJ arid that he and. Officer; Mqntgomery ran 
out and took the hot'.tles from Howard. I ' 

'.1The·sole:·i:ssue in the case is whether defend~nt permitted 
. the sale' ,service and de'li very cj.f alcoholl(} bevera.ge~ to a ·minor . 
a.nd permitted said minor to consume such bE!!Verages on ~ts licensed 
premi se.s. . 

. "Innis brief flled herein defendant's att~rn~y·alleges that 
the .Div:ts~mn has. not a().equately proved that; Howard. was a minor and 
cites State· v>. Koet.tgeh, 89 N.J .~.,., ·678.. However, that .case holds 
only that opinion· evid-ehce given by othex's and based solely upon 
the appe~r~ce. ·or the alleged minor is not sufficient, ., It is well 
e~·tablished that· the te.s~imony' of a .Person as to his o:i~ her age is 
admissible, State Vo .G:Lron~, 91 N.JoLo 498; State v~ Calabrese, 
99 N .·J .L. 312; State v ~ AnO:oloro ~ l 108 N. J (aL• 47. · On trte · testimony . 
presented her~f!f, I fina ·as ~ fao1t that Howard was ninElteen years 
:of age oi1 Jun~ 20; 19.59.. I also find that the evidei1c~~ establishes 
that the q.artend~r sold, served and delivere1d alcoholid. beverages· 

. to him and permi tt~d 'him to consume ·alcoholic heverages on the 
·prem1$es • 

· .. ''Irre$pec1Ji ve of the minor• s appearance,· defendant ·has not 
established ~ defense under Ros~ 33:1-77 because it has not 
established that the minor represented in writing "that he was 

· twenty-one years of age or over• H0Weve1~,, 'since the minor admitted 
that h~ displayed a false identification card~ this shoul,d be con-

· ... siciered a .rhi ti gating circumstance in this case. Re· Wed~eyer, 
Bulletin 1050, Item B. 

"After considering the evidence and brief herein, I reconnnend 
that de:('endant be found guilty· as charged. Defendant has·no prior 
ad.judicate·d record •. 'The. usual penalty for an unaggravated· sale to a 
19...;year•.old. minor is f'i.fteen days· (Re StirE!:, 1 Bulletin 1294 1 Item 7) 
1:).ut, considering· the 1n.i tigating circumstance herein, I further . 
recommend that an order be entered fJUSpending defendant' a. license 
for .ten dayso H_e Wedemeyer.o supra" . 

No exceptions to the Hearer's Report were filed .within the 
time limited by Rule 6 of State Regulation No. 16• 

Having ce.r.efully considered the evidence herein,, the brief 
filed by attorney for defendant and the Hearer's H_eport, I concu~ 
in the Hearer's conclusions and adopt them a.s my conclusions herein. 

·Accordingly, 1.t is, on this 17th day of November 1959 ,. 

ORDEHgD that Plenary Hetail Consumption Lice'nse 0-5, issued . 
by. the Board of Commissioners of the City of 1,ong Branch to Happy " 
Hour Inn (A Corpo), t/a Happy Hour Inn, for premises 12 - 4:th Avenue 
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Long Branch,. be· and.-tfo~ · s_am0 Js hereb"y suspended for ten (10·). days, 
conunencing ·at": 2 ·.a..nn~·:- Monday; :·Nov,e~iber · 30, 1959, and termim.~.ting· at 
2 a..m •. 1rhursd·ay, lJecember io;· °1959. · · 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS'· 
DIHEOTOH 

7 • . DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SERVICE . TO IN':L10XICNrED. PERSON-• LICENSE. 
SUSPENDED FOR 15 DAYS, "'LESS 5 FOR PLEA• 

. ' ' 

~~:· _Iri the Matter of Disciplinary 
-p~6~eeding~ ~gainst 

EDWARD F. & STEPHANIE SCHINDEL 
t/a ·DEER 'HEAD INN 

· E/S U .s. B,qute No•· 9· 
Howell Township, PO IID #3, 
Farmingdale, N. J. 

Holders o:f .. _.Plenary ·Retail Consump.tion 
License ·c.-6,,· issued by the Township 
Cornrnittee'of the- ToWriship of Howell. 

-----~~---~-~-----~-~-------~--~---------

) 

) 

) 

) ~ 

) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Elliot L. Katz, Esq., Attorney.for Defertdant-lic~nsees. 
EdwardF. Ambrose, Es.q., Appearing for the Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Control. 
. . 

BY,·TH~ DIRECTOR: 

, . . . De :te11dartt s· pleaded non vult to a. charge alleging that they . 
s·erved alcoholic beverages in and. upon theip licensed· premises· to a 
·person actually or apparently i.ntoxicated, in violation .. of. Rtile' .l ;_ 
of·State Regulation N6, 20~ 

·At ·1:25 a.m. Wednesday, September 2, 1959, ABO agents ent.ered\· ... 
defe.ndants' licensed premises and seated themselves at the bar. 
Du.ring_ their st?.ay they observed Edward. Scl1indel (one of the lice.nsees) 
serve two glasses of beer to.an elQ.erly male patron who appeared to 
pe intoxicat:ed. When the patron had consumed some o·f' the beer in the· 
J._ast glass served to. him, he1 got off the stool and stagger~d toward· - . 
'fjhe ... ~~ont· entrance. At th~s time. the agents identifie~ thems:elves and . 
inf'or;ned Sch.in<.l~l of the violatipno , Schindel admitted that .the patron-.: 
was ~intoxic·ated when he entered .the .premises and that he ·had served .~ 
-him the two· glasses of beer knowing him to ~e in that,. cond~tion. 

De.fendants ha:ve no prior adjudice.ted reoO.rd~: I shall suspend·· 
their license for the, minimwn pe.riod of ·fifteen days· and remit five· 
clays f.or the: plea entered herein,, leaving a riet suspension of ten · 
days. · Re Golde.tr/ Slippe~,· Inc.,· Bulle tin 1268 ,, ,Item· 7 • · 

AC'cordingly, it .is, on .this 17th day· of November, 1959, 

ORDERED that Plenary R'etail C'onsumption License 0•6, issue.d 
. Q.y.,· t.he Township Committee of the Township of Howell to E'dward F'• · 
& ·iStephanie Schindel, t/a Deer Head Inn, for premises on E/S lhS. 
Roµte No. 9,. ·nowell Township, be and the sa.me, is he·reby. suspended 
for··-·t'en (10-) days, commencing ·at 2:00 a.m., Monday, November 30, 
1959 ,· and terminating at 2.:oo a.m~, Thur.sday, De_cember 10 1 1959. 

WILLIAM HOWE. DAVIS 
DIREorroR 
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8. DISCIPLINARX. PROCEEDINGS -· 8AL11.::: IN VIOLNI1ION OI~1 sr11AfJ.1E .. HEGULNJ.lfON · 
NO• 38 .. ·LICENSE SUSPENDED F10H i5 DAYS, LESS 5 I•,OH PLE'!A. 

In the Mattep of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PHILIP J fl · BRADY 
t/a BRADY'S TAVERN 
473 Ocean Avenue . 
Jersey City 5, No J. 

Holder of Plenary Retail ConstUnption ) 
Licen~e C-375, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of ) 
the City of Jersey City. 

---------~-------------------------------Defendant-licensee, Pro seo 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDEH 

Edward F. Ambrose, Esq\lj~ Appearing for the Division pf Alcoholic 
I· Beverage Control. 

BY THE PIRECTOR: 
i 

Defendant.pleaded guilty to a. charge alleging that during 
prohibi·ted hours he sold alcoholic beverages in thei.r. briginal 
containers for off-premises consumption,, i.n violatio':p bf Rule 1 of 
State Regulati6n'Noo 38. · ' · 

On Sunday, October 4, 1959 at ·a.bout 2:05 p.m., an ABO agent, 
while in defendant's l:t.censed premises, observed ·the bartender sell 
12 cans of beer for off-premises consumption. At abou·t 2:15 P•l)'l• the 
bartender made .a similar sale of six cans of beer to the .agent." 
1rhe agent left the premises with the alcoholic be_V'era.g,9a and ini• 
mediately reentered the same with ano'ther a.gent. Both· a.gents· 
ident:t.fied themselves to the bartender who verbally admitted the 
charges herein. 

The defendant has a prior ad judicat;ed reco:rd. :Effect! ve May 
ll, 1942 his license was suspended by the looal issuing authority · 
for five days for an "hpura" violation. Sin1~e this v.iolation 
ooourred more than ~en years. ago,, it will not be c.onsidered in 
fixing the penal·by he1.,ein .. B~ Holi~, Bulletin 1298, Item 7 •. I 
shall euspend defendan'l;' s license f'or the minimum pe·riod of. fifteen 
days,. Re Pa.lestis, Bulle-Pin 1304, Item s. Five days will ·be r~­
mitted Tor the p!ea entered herein, leaving a. net suspension of ·ten 

· days." · 

Aooordingly~ it is, on this· 18th day of November .~959, 

·ORDERED that Plenary Hete.11 ·consumption ·License 01:..375, ' 
issued by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of .the 
City of J~rsey City.,· to Philip J. Brady., t/a Brady's r.ravern,· for . 
premises 473 Ocean Avenue, Jersey City, be .and the same. is hereby 
suspended for t~n (10) days, conunencing at 2:00 a.m., Monday," 
November 30, 1959 and terminating at 2:00 a.xn., 'l.1hursday, December 
'10, 1959. ' . 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
. DIHEC 1rOR 
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.. "9~ AUTOMATIC SUSPENSic°N .... LICENSE PHJ~VT.OUSLY .SUSPENDED BY 'L.9CAL 
ISSUING AUTHO.R;rrry - APPLIOA'rION -TO .LIPT GHAN'l1ED. ' ' ' 

·. · In the .Mattel' of ·a Pe·ti ti on. 'to , 
_.:_·.Lift: the Automati'c Sus.penslo·ri of 
:_--Plenary R$i;:a11 C-onsumption Li.cense 

· ,.>: C-9,. issued by the T·ownship · 
·-~Comm~·tte.e of J~ff-ers9n .Township ·to· 

. r 

ALMA E. KRUGEL . 
. t/a; KRUGEL'S 'BEER GARDEN· 
Lo~gwood' Lake,, Je·ff e-rs,o.n Township 

" P .o• ·oak Rldg·e; N. J. · 

ON .·PETii1'rcfN 
OHDER 

----......... _ ----:-.~--·--------__ ,, __ ----... ---.. -- -·----- -·-' . . . ' 

Paull .d.olvin, Esq. 1 . Attorney f.or Pe ti ti:one1:1. -

13Y TI~ .DIRECTOR: 
. . ' .. -

' .. _.·on November· 6 :,_ 195'9_, Alma E.. · Krug·e·1 wa'a pl·a·c.ed 'On pr~.ba tfon · 
for. five ·years by a· Judge~- of the Morri.s -County C·oil.rt .after she .,_. 

·pleaded· non -vult t.o :an· i·ndic i;arien·t ·for ·se.lling alcoholic beve·rage·s . ·. · 
·to m:tp.or.s,. In vi:.olati.on or R.s. ·3~:'1•77. :Said conv~cti.6n ·re·sul ted 
in 'the aut·oinatlc · su.speon·st.on .of her 1-ice·ns1e.. n..s. :33:1·-3·1~1.·· 

·The .petition .flle:d .. herei·n requests the ~l·ifti:ng of ,said su.s.pension. · ·· 
The li-c:ens:e' has not bee.n _picked up b.eeJB.U-S'e '.Of tb.e ~.pe-ndency -Of the:s.e . 
pr,oo eedings,.. ' 

. . . The ~pet:iti.on and the re-cords ·or_ this Divi.sion disc.lose that 
, the too.al :i.s.sufng autho.rity :suspended pe'ti·tioner•:s lic·ens:e f·.o·r .. 
, ·e'.ighty-fiv.e. :d:ays:, .ef-feotive fro;m June 4, l.9S9, to .August ·:2:s, .1959

1
, 

after .she p~leaded guilty In dis.ciplinar,y p·r.oc,e·e-dings to :a c.hargf) 
allegi··ng sale:s ·of' a:1c~ohol:ic beverages 't.o . the s·ame minor:s. Under 
the circum:s tance.s_, i·t .. apJlears that the ·susp-ensi·on ,i'mpo s·ed ·by th~ 
"locai i·s·suing authority w.:a.s .adequat.e. The .reli-e1., reque.sted will 
be ,grant·e.d,. 

· Aec.or<l;in:gly-, tt .:Ls, on this .18th day 'Of N.ove.mbe.1 .. '19,59, 

:, ·.·ORDERED tha·t the zautomat·ie sus.peris.ion :of .Lic,e·!ls-e -0-9, :heJd · 
·by ~:lm~ '.E~ .Krugel, -t/a K.ruge!L' s Beer ·G,arden, f'.o.r .premi·s·es. at Lcil\lg­
woo~ L_ake, Jef'.fe:rs.on Township., be and the same ts hereby lifte·d-~ f' -

ahd -'aaid li_cens:e .i:s r.es·tor.ed to flil.l ·f':orce and o_p-eration,, ef:fe.ot.:t;-v;_e:· ·-
:;mm~_dia t·ely·. 

WILLIAM HOWE DAVIS 
DIHEOT.O.R 

\ 
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lOe DISCIPLINARY. PHOOBEDINGS - SUSPJ~NSIOH Hl!iIMPOSED Al1irl1l!n1 DENIAL 
BY C OUH'l1 0111 F1UH~'Hli:R S 1rA~" 

In the M~tter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against . 

BILL'S- B. BAR (A CORP.) 
783 Spruce Street 
Ce.mdeh, N. J. 

Holde:r_of ·Plenary Retail Consumption 
License c-·a7, issued by the Municipal 
Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control 
of. the City of Camden9 

~----~----------------------------------

· BY THE DIRECTOR: 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

OR DEB 

On November _5, 1959, de.fendant's license wa.s suspended for 
. forty day's commencing November 12,,, 1959. Upon the filing of an 
·appeal in the Superior Court; Appe-Ila.te Div:tsion, the Court, on 
November 10, 1959, granted an ~ parte prel:l.minary stay of the . 
suspension until November 24, 1959e On November 23, 1959, the 
Court. denied defendant's appllcation for a further stay pending 
the outcome of the appeal and the suspension may, therefore, be 
now reimposed. , 

Accordingly, it is, on this 30th d.a-;f o.f November 1959, 

ORDERED that the forty-day suspenslon of Plenary Heta11· 
1 

Consumption License C-87, issued by the Munloipal Board of 
·Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of Camden to _Bill ts, B. 
·Ba:r (A Corp~)~ for premises 783 Spruce StreE~t, Camden, be end 
the same is hereby reimposed, conunencing at ~~:00 a.m., Monday, 
December 7., 1959 and terminating at 2:00 a.mo,. Saturday, · 
January 16, 1960. 

W!LL IAM HO\l\/E DA VIS 
DIRECTOR 
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11 •.. Aurrorl/TArl1IC. SUSPENSION - LICENSE PHEVIOUSLY SUSPENDED BY DIRECT OH -
APPLICAT~ON TO LU,T GHAN 1rE:D. 

In t~e Matte~ oI' a Petition by 

RUDOLPH DOORNBOS 
·t/a RuDY'S CLUB 
45 Bridge Street 
P~terson 1, No J. 

To Lift the Statutory Aut.omatic 
Suspension of License C-89, issued 
~y the Board of Alcoholic B~verage 
Control for the City of Paterson. 

) 
ON PE11ITION 
ORDER 

-------------------------------------
·BY THE DIRECTOR: 

·.It appears from a petition filed herein that on November 19 1 
1959, petitioner was fined ~~150 by a Judg13 of the Passaic County .. :-. 
Court :f.'or selling alcoholic beverages ·fro rninors, in violation of 
R.s.· 33·:1-77 e Said conviction resulted in the automatic suspension 
for the· balance of its t·erm of the license which petitioner· now 
holds.-. R.'S.o 33:1-31.1.. ·The license was not picke.d up because of .. 
the pendency of thes.e proceedings .. 

By order dated June 2, 1959, I suspended t·he license which 
petitio.ner then held for twenty days effeetive from 3 a.m. June 9 
to 3 a.m. June· 29, 1959, after he pleaded n(on vult in disciplinary 
proceedings to a charge· alleging that he .sold alcoholic. beverages 
to the same minors (Bulletin 1286, .Item 6). Under the circumstances, 
I shall grant petitioner's request to lift the automatic suspensiono .1 

Accordingly, it is, on this 1st day of December, 1959 1 

ORDERED that the statutory automatic suspension of License 
C-89, now held by Rudolph Doornbos, be and the same is hereby ·lifted .. : , : 
and said license is restored to full force and operation, effective 
lrrnnediately. 

.· 7/JAAf~ .. · .. 
··VI --1· ·· .·· ~ .. 

.. -·. DIRECTOR -


